Saturday afternoon, Aug. 6th

MISS ESTILL COUNTY PRE-TEEN PAGEANT

(Closed Pageant) Exhibit Hall 4:00 P.M.

Arrival Time: 2:45 P.M. EST Pageant Starts: 4:00 P.M.

Entry Fee: \$30 Payable to the Estill County Agr. Fair Board, must accompany application

Deadline for Entry and Practice Date/Time: Friday, August 5, 2022–6:00 P.M. - No exceptions ALL APPLICATIONS MUST BE GIVEN, EMAILED OR MAILED TO GINA FLYNN, or MISSY HUNT ~ NO EXCEPTIONS!!! (CONTACT INFORMATION BELOW)

Competition: The Competition will be judged on evening gown only. To help you prepare, take into consideration that this is a Pre-TEEN pageant and contestant's gown should be appropriate for a girl 8-12YEARS OLD. Judges will be looking for a girl who best reflects this age group. Judging will be by point system which includes: Poise-10 points, Eye Contact-10 points, Appearance (Hair-Makeup)-10 points, and Choice of Gown (Color, Style, Fit)-10 points, for a total of 40. There will be no interview forpre- teen contestants. Judges will be selected from out-of-town.

Other Details: ~ Everyone will enter through the Exhibit Hall front door next to parking lot. Only the contestant will get in free. ~ No one is permitted in dressing room except contestants and Miss Teen Estill County Committee members. ~ Enter early! The sooner you enter the more time you will have to prepare. Deadline will be firm. ~ NOTE: Not responsible for items lost or stolen (Estill Co. Fair Board or Directors).

Rules for entry:

- 1. Contestant must have reached her 8th birthday and cannot have reached her 13th birthday by October 31, 2022.
- 2. Contestant be a natural born female, single, never married, never had a marriage annulled, or had any children.
 - 3. Contestant will show in formal gown only.
- 4. If for any reason the winner cannot fulfill her obligations as Miss pre-Teen Estill County Fair, the 1st Runner Up will preside.
 - 5. Must be a student in an accredited Kentucky school.
 - 6. Must furnish birth certificate.

<u>Places</u>: A winner, 1st and 2nd Runners Up. Miss Estill County Pre-Teen Fair will receive crown, sash, flowers, trophy, room +expenses to Miss pre-Teen Kentucky County Fair Pageant to be held in Louisville.

Any questions, information, need an application sent to you, or if you need any help preparing, please feel free to contact: Gina Flynn, 595 Winston Rd., Irvine, KY 40336 (606) 975-5851 gina.flynn@estill.kyschools.us or Missy Hunt, PO Box 702, Irvine, KY 40336 (606)634-5160 missyhwcyo@yahoo.com or

Saturday night, August 6th

MISS ESTILL COUNTY FAIR PAGEANT

(Open Pageant) Exhibit Hall 7:30 P.M.

Arrival Times (Estill County Fairgrounds): (EST)

5:30 P.M. Pick Up Numbers—Main Exhibit Building—Estill County Fairgrounds—(Hwy 89 South) 38 South Irvine Rd., Irvine

6:30-7:30 P.M. Personal Interviews – 3 judges. Interviews one-on-one for 3 minutes each contestant

7:30 P.M. Miss Estill County Fair Pageant

Entry fee \$35 payable to Estill County Agrl. Fair Board, must accompany application. **Deadline for Entry and Practice Date:** Date Firm-No Exceptions: Friday Aug. 5–7:00 P.M.

<u>Applications must be returned to Gina Flynn or Missy Hunt!!!</u>

What to bring with you: Interview attire, bathing suit and evening wear -

(Interview Competition: Your choice of attire.)

Evening Gown Competition: Your choice of gown. Tea-length acceptable. **Judging:** 50 points in each category (interview and evening gown) for possible high of 100 points.

Miss Estill County Fair 2022 will be selected from all contestants participating. Miss Estill County 2022 will be selected from only girls participating who are residents of Estill County.

Miss Congeniality voted for and selected by all contestants.

Other details:

- 1. Mail or turn in your application as early as possible. Deadline will be firm.
- 2. No one permitted in dressing room except contestants & Miss Estill County Fair Pageant Committee.
- 3. Everyone will enter through the front door next to parking lot. Only the contestant will get in free.

Miss Estill County Fair Prizes:

<u>Winner</u> receives crown, sash, roses, trophy, \$100 prize money. Also, entry fee paid to Miss Kentucky County Fair Pageant +expenses to this pageant.

1st Runner Up receives trophy, \$50 prize money.

2nd Runner Up receives trophy, \$25 prize money.

<u>Miss Congeniality</u> will receive a trophy Miss Estill County will receive crown, sash, roses, trophy, \$75 prize money. Also trip to Kentucky State Fair in August as escort for Kentucky Little Miss and Mister Pageant.

Rules:

- 1. Must be single and a natural born female.
- 2. Must never have been married, divorced or have had an annulment or had any children.
- 3. Must be 16-21 years of age and not reached your 22nd birthday by October 31, 2022.
- 4. Must exhibit ethical and legal behavior at all times throughout the year while representing Estill County.
 - 5. Must furnish birth certificate.

Send Application & Entry Fee to:

Gina Flynn, 595 Winston Road, Irvine, KY 40336 (606) 975-5851, gina.flynn@estill. kyschools.us, or **Missy Hunt,** PO BOX 702, Irvine, KY 40336 (606) 634-5160, missyhwcyo@yahoo.com

Estill County Fair Board, PO Box 361, Irvine, KY 40336

PLEASE READ RULES!! Estill County Fair Board or Directors are not responsible for items lost or stolen!!